September 2015 DocID023736 Rev 2 1/29
VUP
SDASCL
ISEL
ADDR
DSQIN
Is

Equation 1: Id = IOUT x VOUT/VIN
Table 3: Recommended Schottky diode
Vendor Order code IF(AV) VF(max.)
STMicrolectronics
1N5818 1 A 0.50 V
1N5819 1 A 0.55 V
STPS130A 1 A 0.46 V
STPS1L30A 1 A 0.30 V
STPS2L30A 2 A 0.45 V
1N5822 3 A 0.52 V
STPS340 3 A 0.63 V
STPS3L40A 3 A 0.5 V
5.4 DC-DC converter inductor
The LNBH25 operates with a 10 µH inductor for the entire range of supply voltage and load
current. The inductor saturation current rating (where inductance is approximately 70% of
zero current inductance) must be greater than the switch peak current (Ipeak) calculated at:

maximum peak power dissipation that the diode supports.
Table 6: Recommended ST LNBTVS
Order code VBRtyp. (V)
Ppp (W)
10/100 µs
LNBTVS4-220 23.1 1800
LNBTVS4-221 23.1 2000
LNBTVS4-222S 23.1 2000
LNBTVS6-221S 21.3 3000
Select the TVS diode, which is able to support the Ppp(W) whose value is indicated in
Table 5: "Recommended inductors for output R-L filter ".
AN4175 Layout guidelines
 DocID023736 Rev 2 23/29